ST “"r-'-—lm—-—-——— e

REFUBLIKA WG PILIPINAS
SANGHBUNIANG PRMLUNGSDD
LUNGSOD M ORRCC

GCERPT FROM THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR SESSION OF THE FIFTH

GONGHUNTANG PANLUNGSOD NG ORMOC HELD AT THE HONORAELE
PLACIDO ENECIN SESSION HALL, SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSDD:
BUTLDING OM MARCH 27, 1991 A
‘% £y +

FRESENT: S
Hon., Nepomucmeno P« Rearis I, Vice-NMayor & Fres)fs
Hon. Breqorio A. Yrastorza, Jr.,
Hon. Eufrocind C. Codillag JIre,
Hon. Celse F. Adolfo
Hon. Sixte T. Fongos,
W Hon. Arnulfe C. Salazar,
J Hon. Jose B, Conejos,
Hon. Benjamin F. Tugonon,

Hon. #ntero T« Fiel, Kagawad

Hon. Celse P Farcadills, {agawad
Hon. Eddar Z. Palugod, ABC PrAsicent, Kadawad
Hon. Maison DL Geneston, Industgfial Laber 5€ Magauad

ABSENT «

Hon. Rodelfo L. Rivilla; Jrs<, Raqavad

10N NO. 30

@ RESOLUTION U5 EPARTHENT OF INTERIOR AND  LOCAL
GOVERNNENT WOkl DIRECTOR, DILG, REGION VIII,
TACLOBAN € WE HONORABLE CITY MAYOR OF ORMOC 7O
UTILIZE T P4,462/250.00 FROM OUT OF THE 20%4 ECONOMIC
DEVELOFHEN : BE MADE AVAILAELE FOR FUNDING AND
THPLEMENTATS F THE GFPROVED 1991 PRDJECTS OF THE  CITY

j (CDC) AS ADOPTED BY THE SAMBGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

ity Development Council (CDCY, this city, has
worable Sangouniang Panlungsed through the Hovigrablie
. Resolution MNo. 1 sS. 1991 enumerating tiherein the
fpproved Projects eligible for funding under the 204 EDF
purposes and, requesting for appropriation amounting to

to be made avazilable for funding and implementation o

COC Aporoved 1991 Projects under 20% EDE

Comstruction of Bridges
a) Mabato Th. Br. (3 Spans 18.0 mis.) P 220,000,000

by Leondoni Footbridge (70.0 meters) 3%0,000.00
¢} Can~unteg Timber Bridge 219,250, 00

F 849,250, 00




g e g e

(RES. NO. 30; 8. 1991}

) II. Construction of Basketball Cowrt with Stage
a) Milagro 13¢5 600. 00
b) Mabini 110,000, 00
c} Margen 120,000,060
dy Tambalilid 130,000, 00
g) Mahayag 130,000, 00
) Cabaon-an 130,000, 00
q) Esperanza 130,000.00

ITI. Constructions of Barangay Health Cewnter

a) Danhug
B) Alegria
) Dolores
d) Masupogan

/ﬂx &) Valencia

485, 000. 00

IV. Repair/Rehabilitation of Bray.
@) Alta Vieta Roofing and Ceiljfg

- i e

12,000,00
V. Varioug Projects
4) Rehabilitation of Tambulilid
{18.0 LaMa) 350,050, 00
B} Const. of Lutag R 1L
; 630,000,090
g5,
371,000.00
terials
40,000.00
ez Jaena,
& Bonifacio Sts. B85,000.00
250,000. 00
180,000.00
ImpPovement of Simangan
£ 300,008,050
2,226,000,00
GRAND TOTRL - P4,462,250,00
] b

i y Lthe Honorable MEMBERS of the SANGGUNMIANG PANLUNGSOD ng
in  SESSION, has officially adopted the - afore-enumerated 1991
ts of CDC, conscious that these projects would ultimately redound
he development and general welfare of the constitutents in many
angays and, consistent with the Program of the City Government on
endering continues services to itg constituents, has enacted Resolution
Npw 29 embodying Appropriation Ordinance No. 91-09 (Item My, (copy of
said resolution ig hereto attached) ; approving IN PRINCIFLE the ameunt
of P4,462,250.00, said amount or 30 much thereof to he made avallable to
finance and implemeni these projects, however, subject to the approval
' 45 to the wuiilization of said amount for the stated purpose by the
Department of Interior and iLocal Governments

ap

2




— e —

(REB. NO. 30, 5. 1991}

MOW, THEREFORE, on motion of Kagawad Sixto T. Pongos, Chairman,
Committee on Finange, duly seconded by Kagawad Gregorio "A. Yrastorza,

RESOLVED, a8 IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, to request the Dapartment of
Interior and Local Government through Reqional Directaor Resurreccion
Salvatierra, DPILB, Region WVIII, Tacloban. City, to authorize !
Honorable Tity HMayor of Grmoc to utilize the amount of P4,442,3250.00
from out of the 20% Econesic Development Fund o be made mvailal o
funding and implemeniation of the approved 1991 Projects of
Development Council as adopted by this asugust Body;

ENACTED, March 27, 1991.

RESOLVED, FURTHER, to Ffurnish copies of this resolutio)
Department of Interier and Lotal - Government g
Resurreccion 8. Salvatierra, Regional Director, A
Tacloban Citys Honorable Ma. Victoria L. Locsin Citys
the City Treasurer, the City Budget Officer,
DILG ACGO Officery -~ all in Ormeg Cityy

CARRIED UNANIHOUSLY,

I HEREBY CERTIFY to the correctu

BEFOMUCEND PN
Vice-rapor J
& Fresiding Officer

AFPROVED:

MARIA VICTORIA L. LOCSBIN
City Maypr

STED AS APPROVED:

Zipbm%1
fdskaRT 1~



	1
	2
	3



